

## **Harding University** Scholar Works at Harding

John Allen Chalk: Personal Correspondence

John Allen Chalk

11-14-1963

From: M. Norvel Young

M. Norvel Young

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.harding.edu/hst-chalk-personal

## Recommended Citation

Young, M. N. (1963). From: M. Norvel Young. Retrieved from https://scholarworks.harding.edu/hst-chalk-personal/1435

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the John Allen Chalk at Scholar Works at Harding. It has been accepted for inclusion in John Allen Chalk: Personal Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Scholar Works at Harding. For more information, please contact scholarworks@harding.edu.



## PEPPERDINE COLLEGE

VERMONT AVENUE AT 79™ STREET LOS ANGELES

OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT

November 14, 1963

Mr. John Allen Chalk, Minister Broad Street Church of Christ Cookeville, Tennessee

Dear John:

Congratulations on the forward looking plans revealed in this week's Christian Chronicle. I have heard of the good work that you are doing there. In fact, mutual friends have recommended you to several congregations in this area, including the Lompoc church. After seeing these proposals I can understand that you are in the midst of a program that shouldn't be interrupted for a time. However, I hope you will think about moving to California when you have completed your ministry there.

Knowing something of Tennessee and Cookeville, I am very happy to see this indication of such vitality. I am sure it will mean a great deal for the area and also for the mission work that can be done from such a large base.

We would be happy to have you submit an article for 20th Century Christian when you have the time. Also, I hope that you will consider the family plan for the church there for 20th Century and Power for Today. I am not in that area so you may already be doing it, but anyway my main purpose in writing is to wish you well and to congratulate you.

8035 S. Vermot Aue 1-A 44, Calif.

Cordially yours,

M. Norvel Young

President

MNY:mlw